

Form PTO-1595

FC:581

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	tents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original	al documents or copy the
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of red	ceiving party(ies)
FlexLink Systems AB		Name: FlexLink Components AG	
1. 74	1-02	Internal Address: A Swee	
1-29	1-02	Street Address:	diori dorporazion
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes x No	S-415 50 Göteborg	
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
x Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City:	
Other		State: Sweden	Zip:
	0.0004	Additional name(s) &	
Execution Date: October	r 2, 2001	address(es) attached:	∐Yes [x]N
4. Application number(s) or patent r	number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with	a new application the e	xecution date of the new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s):		B. Patent No.(s):	
09/508,645			
			JAN 2 9 200
Addit	tional numbers attacl	ned? Yes x No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of application patents involved:	ons and
Name: Jeanne P. Vallebuona			
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBE MENTLIK, LLP	ERG, KRUMHOLZ &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Internal Address:		Enclosed	<u> </u>
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West		\ <u> </u>	anned to deposit and
Street Address. 000 South Avenue V	77631	X Authorized to be ch	narged to deposit acc
		8. Deposit account number	:
		12-1	1095
City: State: Westfield NJ	Zip: 07090	(Attach duplicate copy of this page	ge if paying by deposit acc
TVCStrict TVC	DO NOT USE	THIS CDACE	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and be is a true copy of the original docume		formation is true and correct ar	nd any attached copy
in a supplemental and a suppleme	1 //		
Jeanne P. Vallebuona	Joine P.	you weres	January 7, 2002
Name of Person Signing	// s	igńature	Date
Total number of pages inc	cluding cover sheet, atta	chments, and documents: 2	
			
I hereby certify that this correspondence is			
	/	n, DØ, 20231/gn the date shown be	
Dated: January 7, 2002	Signature. Lannu	I Whiteome (Jear	nne P. Vallebuona)

PATENT REEL: 012558 FRAME: 0135

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FlexLink Systems AB, a Swedish corporation, located and doing business at S-415 50 Göteborg, Sweden, is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

Appln. No. Filed Inventor(s) Title 09/508,645 June 7, 2000 Ake Alstmar CHAIN CONVEYOR SYSTEM

WHEREAS, FlexLink Components AG, a Swedish corporation, located and doing business at S-415 50 Göteborg, Sweden, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the application for Letters Patent and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional. continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

In witness whereof, FlexLink Systems AB has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer.

FLEXLINK SYSTEMS AB

Göteborg, 2nd October, 2001

Date

Printed Name: Kennet Landse.

RECORDED: 01/29/2002

Anna-Märta Pirrotte 328099_1.DOC